" DEMOCRACY

GREENBERG RESEARCH

Democracy Corps - Phone
Frequency Questionnaire

August 12-18, 2020

1500 Registered Voters in Battleground States

657 “3-1-3” Republicans and Republican-leaning Independents

510 “2-3-2” Independents including partisan leaners

736 “3-1-3” Democrats and Democratic-leaning Independents

423 “Trump Loyalist Republicans” — Evangelical/Catholic Conservatives/Tea Party Supporters
234 “Less Enthusiastic Republicans” — Secular Conservatives and Moderates

Q.4 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Y S et 100 100 100 100 100 100
NO oo - - - - - -
(Don't know/refused)........ccocvvvvviiiiiiiiiieiii, - - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.8 What are the chances of your voting in the elections for President, U.S. Congress, and other state and
local offices in November: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50,
or don't you think you will vote?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
AlMOSE CEIMAIN .. 91 93 88 91 94 92
Probably ..o 4 4 5 4 4 4
B0-50 it 4 2 5 5 1 3
Will NOT VOTE .ovviciicceecee e, 1 1 1 0 1 1
(DON"t KNOW) e, 0 0 1 - 0 -
(RefUSEA) ..o - - - - - -
(ref:CP20)
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[438 Respondents]
Q.9 (ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) How often would you say you vote?

3-1-3
Repub
Total licans

AIWAYS .. 69 74
Nearly alWays ....cccccoviviiiiiiiiiceceeeee e 22 18
Partof thetime.......coooo 6 6
SeldOM i 2 2
(NEVEI) oo, 0 -
(Other/Don't know/Refused) ...........coovvvvrvennnn.. 1 -
(ref:OFTVOTE)

2-3-2
Indepen
dents
59
28
9
4

3-1-3
Demo
crats

Trump Less
Lylst Enth
GOP GOP

75 70
16 23
8 2
0 5

Q.10 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you

feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

3-1-3

Repub

Total licans
Right direction........cocoveeiviiiiiiiiiieceee e, 20 41
Wrong track .......coovvviieiiiiiie e 71 44
(Don't know/Refused).......cooovvveiiiiiiecieeic, 9 15
Right - WIONG ....ccevveiiiiiciiiiieeec e -51 -3

(ref:DIRECT)

2-3-2
Indepen
dents
15
71
14

-56

3-1-3
Demo
crats
3
95
2

-93

Trump Less
Lylst Enth
GOP GOP

45 32
41 49
14 18
4 -17

Q.11 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

3-1-3

Repub

Total licans
SErongly apProve.....cccvvveeeieeeieeie e 32 69
SOMeWhat apProve ......cccoevveeveieiiie e 11 18
Somewhat disapprove .......cccceveveiiiiireniieeene. 6 5
Strongly disapprove ........ccocveveieiiiiiiiie e, 48 6
(Don't know/Refused) .......cooovvveiiiiieiiecicen, 2 2
TOtal APPIrOVE .evvveeeeeececiirieee e eecerrreee e e e e 44 87
Total diSapPProVe.......ccccvvrreeeeeeeeccirereee e e e e 54 11
Approve - diSAPProVe ......ceeeeeeeeccinvvvreeeeeeenenns -10 76

(ref:DTAPP)
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2-3-2
Indepen
dents
26
16
10
44
4

42
54

-12

3-1-3
Demo
crats
2
4
6
87
1

Trump Less
Lylst Enth
GOP GOP

74 60
16 23
4 6
5 8
2 3
90 83
9 14
81 68
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Q.12 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on (READ FROM LIST)

Strng Smwt Smwt Strng
Disap Disap
prove prove prove prove

Ap Ap
12 The €CONOMY c.evviiiiiiiiii e, 38 11
3-1-3 Republicans........ccovvveeeeeiiiicciiirieeeeeees 78 13
2-3-2 Independents .........ccceeeeeeeecciiieeneeeeeens 33 17
3-1-3 DemocCrats.....ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 4 8
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cceevevveiiivieeee e, 82 11
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccoevvveeivnineeensinnenn, 72 18
13 Handling the coronavirus pandemic............ 29 12
3-1-3 Republicans.......cccccceeeiiiccciiiiiieec e, 61 21
2-3-2 Independents ........ccccceeeiieeciiiiiinee e e 24 15
3-1-3 DeMOCIatS...ccoueeeiirieceeeeeeeeeeeecee e e eeeee 3 3
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ccevviiiciiiiieeee e 67 18
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........cccccvveeeeereiecccnnnnnen. 51 26

(ref:DTAPPBAT)

11
3
12
18
2
4

(2N 02 BN e) IR NNV, BNe))

37
4
34
68
3
4

51
11
51
87
9
14

DK
Ref
3

=N W N

W NP WNN

Total Total Apprv
Ap Disap -
prove prove Disap
49 48 1
92 7 85
49 46 3
12 85 -74
92 6 87
90 8 82
11 56 -15
82 15 67
39 58 -19
6 93 -87
85 13 72
78 19 58

Q.14 Now, I'd like you to rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling;
and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the
higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person, organization, or idea. If you
have no opinion or never heard of that person, organization, or idea, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

14 The Republican Party......cccccoovvviiiiiiiieiceccee 46
3-1-3 Republicans........ccccoviiieeiiicccceeee e, 76
2-3-2 Independents ........cccceeeeeieeecciiiiiee e, 43
3-1-3 DeMOCTatS...ciiiieiiiiiiieee et eeeeee e 20
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 79
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 69
15 The Democratic Party ......ccceevveeviieiie e 46
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccovveeeeiieiieccireeeeee e 17
2-3-2 Independents ........cccccceeeeeeeiieiiiieieeee, 41
3-1-3 DemoCrats....ccccccviiiiiiiiiii, 74
Trump Loyalist GOP .........cevviiieiiiiiieieeeieieeeeeneeeeeneeneens 14
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvviieeiiiiicciiiiieeee e 21
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% %
38 46
79 8
30 43
6 80
85 6
68 11
42 43
5 82
32 45
78 8
3 86
9 74

%
>75
24
52
12

2
59
41

25
1
11
49
1
2

%
<26
37
5
31
67
3
7

36
73
34
4

77
65

%
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Mean Warm Cool

16 Republicans in CONGIress .......coovvvvvevivieeeiiiieeeeiineen 43
3-1-3 Republicans.......cccccvvveeeeeiiieccciieeeeee e, 70
2-3-2 Independents ........cccveeeeeeeeeiciiiiiieee e, 40
3-1-3 DeMOCTatsS....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ceeveeeeiiieeeeee e 72
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........ueeevvviveeiniireeenninneseesiinenn 66
17 Democrats in CONGreSS.....uvvvvvvvvrerererireirrerrvernrernnanns 44
3-1-3 Republicans......cccccceeeieiiiiiei 17
2-3-2 Independents ........ccccceeeieiiiieiiiiiieeeee, 40
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS...ciiiiiiiiiincee et eeee e 70
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ccoviiiiciiiiieeeee e 14
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccccvvveeeeiiiicccieieeee e 22

18 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic Speaker of the

HOUSE 1o 38
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccoovveeeeeiiececieeeee e 8
2-3-2 Independents..........cccceeeeiiiiiieiiiii 34
R DT 4 o Tl - L 67
Trump Loyalist GOP ......oceeeeiiieeeee e 6
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........cccovveeeeeeeeeeccinieeeee e, 11
19 Barack Obama ......ooooviiiiee e 57
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccovveeeeiieiieccireeeeee e 24
2-3-2 Independents .........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 57
R R DT 4 Lo Tl - L 87
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 19
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 32

20 Mitch McConnell, the Republican leader of the

SENATE Lo 37
3-1-3 Republicans........ccccoviiieeiiicccceeee e, 64
2-3-2 Independents ........cccceeeeiiieeicciiiiee e, 32
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. .. i 14
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 66
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvviieeiiiiicciiiiieeee e 59
21J0€ BIdEN tvviiiiiiiiiccc e 46
3-1-3 Republicans.....ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiie 15
2-3-2 Independents .........cccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeee 40
3-1-3 DemoCrats....ccccccviiiiiiiiiii, 74
Trump Loyalist GOP .........cevviiieiiiiiieieeeieieeeeeneeeeeneeneens 13
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvviieeiiiiicciiiiieeee e 18
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% %
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73
33
5
79
64

46
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24
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%
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96
97
99
97
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Mean Warm Cool

22 Elizabeth Warren ......ccoooeeeee 41
3-1-3 Republicans.......cccccvvveeeeeiiieccciieeeeee e, 16
2-3-2 Independents ........cccveeeeeeeeeiciiiiiieee e, 40
3-1-3 DeMOCTatsS....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 65
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ceeveeeeiiieeeeee e 14
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........ceeevvviveeiniireesiiiineeeniineann 22
23 Bernie SANAers ......oovvuviiiiiiieieceee e 43
3-1-3 Republicans......cccccceeeieiiiiiei 15
2-3-2 Independents ........ccccceeeieiiiieiiiiiieeeee, 45
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. ..o i ittt 68
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ccoviiiiciiiiieeeee e 12
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvvveeeeiiiicciiiiiieee e 22
24 Undocumented immigrants inthe U.S. ................. 43
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccoviieeeiiiicccciieeee e 22
2-3-2 Independents..........cccceeeeiiiiiieiiiii 45
3-1-3 DemOCrats......ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiii 61
Trump Loyalist GOP ......cooeveeciieieeee e, 21
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ceevvvvvererciveeeernneeeeneeenn. 24
25 MIKE PENCE ... 44
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccovveeeeiieiieccireeeeee e 77
2-3-2 Independents .........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 40
3-1-3 Democrats.....cccccviiiiiiiiii, 16
Trump Loyalist GOP .......cooveiiiiiieiieee e 81
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........ccccvvieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 68
26 Kamala Harris ..o 46
3-1-3 Republicans........ccccoviiieeiiicccceeee e, 16
2-3-2 Independents ........cccceeeeiiieeicciiiiee e, 43
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. .. i 74
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 13
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........ccccvvieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 21
27 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association................ 51
3-1-3 Republicans.....ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiie 78
2-3-2 Independents .........cccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeee 50
3-1-3 DemoCrats....ccccccviiiiiiiiiii, 26
Trump Loyalist GOP .........cevviiieiiiiiieieeeieieeeeeneeeeeneeneens 82
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvviieeiiiiicciiiiieeee e 72
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9
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7
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9
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7
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4
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92
88
88
94
88

97
98
98
96
98
99

97
98
95
97
98
97

95
96
93
94
98
93

89
90
87
90
92
85

97
98
97
98
97
98

Warm

Cool
-11
-70
-15
44
-76
-60

-13
-65
-10
32
-67
-59

-12
62
-22
-76
72
45

-66

62

-72

-55

66

-55

75
49

August, 2020



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, August 12-18, 2020

Mean Warm Cool

28 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups........ccceevveeeviiieeeennn, 48
3-1-3 Republicans.......cccccvvveeeeeiiieccciieeeeee e, 67
2-3-2 Independents ........cccveeeeeeeeeiciiiiiieee e, 47
3-1-3 DeMOCTatsS....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ceeveeeeiiieeeeee e 74
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........ueeevvviveeiniireeenninneseesiinenn 55
29 GAY MAITIAEE .vvvvvvriririririreiirirerrrararsrarerararersrernrereranes 64
3-1-3 Republicans......cccccceeeieiiiiiei 47
2-3-2 Independents ........ccccceeeieiiiieiiiiiieeeee, 70
3-1-3 DeMOCIAtS...ciiiieiiiiinceee et eeee e 80
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ccoviiiiciiiiieeeee e 44
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccccvvveeeeiiiicccieieeee e 53
B0 ChiNG cuviciiiecee e 31
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccoviieeeiiiicccciieeee e 20
2-3-2 Independents..........cccceeeeiiiiiieiiiii 33
3-1-3 DemOCrats......ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiii 41
Trump Loyalist GOP ......cooeveeciieieeee e, 19
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ceevvvvvererciveeeernneeeeneeenn. 22
31 Medicaid......cooiiieiiiee e 72
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccovveeeeiieiieccireeeeee e 64
2-3-2 Independents .........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 70
3-1-3 Democrats.....cccccviiiiiiiiii, 80
Trump Loyalist GOP ......cooeveiiiiiiiiieee e e 65
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 63
32 Pharmaceutical companies .......c..cccceeevveeeeciiieeeennn. 37
3-1-3 Republicans........ccccoviiieeiiicccceeee e, 38
2-3-2 Independents ........cccceeeeiiieeicciiiiee e, 32
3-1-3 DeMOCTatS...ciiiieiiiiiiieee et eeeeee e 36
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 41
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 32

[745 Respondents]

33 (SPLIT A) CNN oottt 39
3-1-3 Republicans.....ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiie 14
2-3-2 Independents .........cccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeee 34
R DT 4 ToTo] - L - 61
Trump Loyalist GOP .........cevviiieiiiiiieieeeieieeeeeneeeeeneeneens 13
Less Enthusiastic GOP ............cevvvvvvivieiiiiieirieeeeeeeenennn. 17

© 2020 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Mean Warm Cool

[755 Respondents]

34 (SPLIT B) FOX NEWS ..o 38
3-1-3 Republicans.......cccccvvveeeeeiiieccciieeeeee e, 60
2-3-2 Independents ........cccveeeeeeeeeiciiiiiieee e, 32
3-1-3 DeMOCTatsS....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ceeveeeeiiieeeeee e 64
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccccvvvieeeiiicccciiiieeee e 52
35 FACEOOK c.vvviiiiciiic e 40
3-1-3 Republicans......cccccceeeieiiiiiei 36
2-3-2 Independents ......ccccceeeeeiiiiecciiiireeee e 36
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. ..o i ittt 44
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ccoviiiiciiiiieeeee e 35
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccccvvveeeeiiiicccieieeee e 37
36 The Tea Party....cocccooiouieiiiceeeeeeeeeee e 36
3-1-3 Republicans........cccooureeeeiiiiecciieeeeee e, 53
2-3-2 Independents.........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiie 36
3-1-3 DemOCrats......ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiii 20
Trump Loyalist GOP ......cooeveeciieieeee e, 62
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ceevvvvvererciveeeernneeeeneeenn. 35
37 Donald TrumpP ..o 43
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccovveeeeiieiieccireeeeee e 82
2-3-2 Independents .........ccccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 41
3-1-3 Democrats.....cccccviiiiiiiii, 9
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 86
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 76
38 The border wall on the Mexican border................. 44
3-1-3 Republicans........ccccoviiieeiiicccceeee e, 78
2-3-2 Independents ........cccceeeeiiieeicciiiiee e, 42
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. .. i 14
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 82
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 71

39 Raising taxes on people with wealth worth

more than $35 million peryear.......c.ccccoeeeveiieecnnennn. 70
3-1-3 Republicans.....ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiie 52
2-3-2 Independents .........cccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeee 71
3-1-3 DemoCrats....ccccccviiiiiiiiiii, 85
Trump Loyalist GOP .........cevviiieiiiiiieieeeieieeeeeneeeeeneeneens 49
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvviieeiiiiicciiiiieeee e 59
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Mean Warm Cool

40 Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a

YL e 56
3-1-3 Republicans.......cccccvvveeeeeiiieccciieeeeee e, 38
2-3-2 Independents ........cccveeeeeeeeeiciiiiiieee e, 57
3-1-3 DeMOCTatsS....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 72
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ceeveeeeiiieeeeee e 35
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccccvvvieeeiiicccciiiieeee e 44
41 Voting by mail......cccccooviiiiiii 56
3-1-3 Republicans......cccccceeeieiiiiiei 29
2-3-2 Independents .......ccccceeeeiiiiecciiie e 53
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. ..o i ittt 82
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ccoviiiiciiiiieeeee e 26
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccccvvveeeeiiiicccieieeee e 35
42 Voting on election day at your polling place .......... 81
3-1-3 Republicans........cccooureeeeiiiiecciieeeeee e, 90
2-3-2 Independents..........cccceeeeiiiiiieiiiii 79
3-1-3 DemOCrats......ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiii 74
Trump Loyalist GOP ......cooeveeciieieeee e, 92
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ceevvvvvererciveeeernneeeeneeenn. 86
43 The Center for Disease Control, or CDC ................. 66
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccovveeeeiieiieccireeeeee e 54
2-3-2 Independents .........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 65
3-1-3 Democrats.....cccccviiiiiiiiii, 77
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiee e, 52
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 57
44 The World Health Organization, or WHO ............... 55
3-1-3 Republicans........ccccoviiieeiiicccceeee e, 32
2-3-2 Independents ........cccceeeeiiieeicciiiiee e, 55
3-1-3 DEMOCIatS. .. i 75
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 29
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 39
45 Being open-minded .........cccooovveieiiiiiieiiiie e 88
3-1-3 Republicans.....ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiie 84
2-3-2 Independents .........cccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeee 90
3-1-3 DemoCrats....ccccccviiiiiiiiiii, 91
Trump Loyalist GOP ........cevvvviiiiiviiiiiiieiieneeeeneeeeenennenns 83
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvviieeiiiiicciiiiieeee e 84
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% % %
Mean Warm Cool >75
46 Respecting authority ....cccccoovvvvveeiiiiiee e 79 75 8 62
3-1-3 Republicans.......cccccvvveeeeeiiieccciieeeeee e, 86 85 6 77
2-3-2 Independents ........cccveeeeeeeeeiciiiiiieee e, 76 73 10 54
3-1-3 DeMOCTatsS....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 73 67 11 50
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ceeveeeeiiieeeeee e 88 88 4 79
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........ueeevvviveeiniireeenninneseesiinenn 83 81 8 74
47 Having a spiritual side..........cooveeiviiiiiiiecce 79 73 7 63
3-1-3 Republicans......cccccceeeieiiiiiei 84 81 6 73
2-3-2 Independents ........ccccceeeieiiiieiiiiiieeeee, 77 69 8 59
3-1-3 DeMOCIAtS...ciiiieiiiiinceee et eeee e 75 66 7 54
Trump Loyalist GOP .....ccoviiiiciiiiieeeee e 87 85 4 78
Less Enthusiastic GOP ........cccccvvveeeeiiiicccieieeee e 77 73 9 63
48 People who don't wear masks..........ccoevveeeiiiinennn, 29 16 62 11
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccoviieeeiiiicccciieeee e 44 25 39 17
2-3-2 Independents..........cccceeeeiiiiiieiiiii 31 16 58 11
3-1-3 DemOCrats......ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiii 15 8 85 6
Trump Loyalist GOP ......cooeveeciieieeee e, 46 28 35 18
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ceevvvvvererciveeeernneeeeneeenn. 40 21 45 16
49 People who don't take personal responsibility....... 16 9 82 7
3-1-3 Republicans.......ccccovveeeeiieiieccireeeeee e 15 9 83 7
2-3-2 Independents .........ccccceeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 17 9 82 8
3-1-3 Democrats.....cccccviiiiiiiiii, 17 8 82 6
Trump Loyalist GOP .......cooveiiiiiieiieee e 13 9 85 8
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 17 10 80 7
50 People who worry about the poor...........cccc..o.... 82 81 7 69
3-1-3 Republicans........ccccoviiieeiiicccceeee e, 76 73 9 56
2-3-2 Independents ........cccceeeeiiieeicciiiiee e, 81 81 8 66
3-1-3 DeMOCTatS...ciiiieiiiiiiieee et eeeeee e 87 88 6 81
Trump Loyalist GOP .....cooieeeiiiiiie e, 76 73 9 58
Less Enthusiastic GOP ..........cccvviieeeeieeccciiiieee e, 76 74 8 54
51 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare.................. 52 47 38 35
3-1-3 Republicans.....ccccccceiiiiiiiiiiie 21 11 74 5
2-3-2 Independents........ccccceeeeiiiecciiiiiieee e 49 43 36 27
3-1-3 DemoCrats....ccccccviiiiiiiiiii, 79 82 7 64
Trump Loyalist GOP .........cevviiieiiiiiieieeeieieeeeeneeeeeneeneens 19 10 78 5
Less Enthusiastic GOP .........ccccvviieeiiiiicciiiiieeee e 26 13 66 5
(ref: THERM205)
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10

Q.52 As you may know, there will be an election for President, U.S. Congress, and state and local offices
next year. How interested are you in the November election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with
1 meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested.

You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

Total
L0 81
D 4
B 6
T e 3
D 1
S TP P RPN 2
o 0
D e 0
2 0
Lo 1
O e -
(Don't know/Refused) .......ccocvvvvviiiiiiiiiiieien 0
10 e 81
8-10 . 91
B-10 .. 95
O-5 e 4
MEAN ... eees 9.4

(ref:INTRST1)

3-1-3
Repub
licans

R = W o W

== O

84
%94
97

9.5

2-3-2
Indepen
dents
74

N, ORFR DMEFEL WOWUL

o

74
87
92

9.1

3-1-3 Trump Less

Demo Lylst Enth
crats GOP GOP
83 89 76
4 2 5
6 4 10
2 2 5
1 1 1
3 2 0
0 - -

1 - 1
0 1 1
0 - 2
0 - -
83 89 76
92 95 91
96 98 97
4 2 3
9.5 9.7 9.3

Q.53 Both parties hold primaries and caucuses to select their nominee. Did you vote or plan to vote in the
Democratic or Republican ones, or aren't you voting in them?

Total

Already voted in the Democratic Primary

ANA CAUCUSES....cciiviieeiiiieeeeie et 21
Will vote in the Democratic Primary ................ 22
Already voted in the Republican primary

ANA CAUCUSES....ccoiviieeiiiiie et 10
Will vote in the Republican Primary................. 23
Will not vote in the primaries ........cccccccovvveeens 16
(Don't know/refused)........ccccevvvviiiiiiiiiiiieinn . 9
Total Democratic Primary .......ccccceeevveeeeeeee. 42
Total Republican Primary......ccccccceevvveeeeenee.. 33

(ref:PRIM2020)
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3-1-3
Repub
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4
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Demo Lylst Enth
crats GOP GOP
37 4 4
41 3 1
1 23 17
2 51 50
11 13 23
8 8 5
78 6 5
3 74 67

August, 2020
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[634 Respondents]
Q.54 (DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERS) In the Democratic primary or caucuses for President, for whom
did you vote or plan to vote?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth

Total licans dents crats GOP GOP

JOE BIdeN...uiiiiicee e 55 11 34 59 6 22
Bernie Sanders ..o 19 10 34 19 2 29
Elizabeth Warren ..., 7 2 8 7 3 -
Pete BUtigieg........ccooeeeeeiie 4 7 3 4 5 10
Michael Bloomberg.........ccccoovviiiiiiiiiciiic 2 8 4 2 8 8
Amy Klobuchar.......cccccovviiiii e, 2 2 2 2 - 5
Tulsi Gabbard..........ccoeeeiiiiiie e 1 8 1 0 7 8
ANdrew Yang......oooovviiiiiiiieeeeieeeee e, 1 - 1 1 -
(Don't know/refused)........ccoovevvviiiiiiiiiieee, 11 53 14 7 68 18

(ref:DEMVOTED)

Q.55 Thinking about the election for President and Vice President in November, who would you vote for if
the candidates were -- Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala Harris and Republicans Donald Trump and Mike
Pence?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth

Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala Harris ......... 50 6 45 92 5 8
Lean Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala
HArris o 2 1 3 2 1 1
Republicans Donald Trump and Mike
PENCE o, 41 87 38 3 90 83
Lean Republicans Donald Trump and
MiIKE PENCE .., 1 2 2 0 2 2
(Other candidate).......ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieece, 2 1 5 1 2 0
Lean (Other candidate) .........ccoevvvvvvieiieiiiinn, 0 0 0 0 . 1
(Undecided) ..ouvvviiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 2 2 4 1 1 4
(Refused)......cooviiiiiiceceee e 1 1 3 - 1 1
Total Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala
[ ] U 52 7 49 95 6 9
Total Republicans Donald Trump and
Mike Pence .......cccccceeeeveiiiiiiiieeeeeee 42 89 39 3 91 85
Total (Other candidate) ..........ccoeecvvvvvereeeeencnnns 3 2 5 1 2 1

(ref:PRS20VT1B)
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Q.57 (SKIP IF BIDEN) Even though you are not supporting Joe Biden now, what are the chances that you
might support Joe Biden in the election for President this November -- is there a fair chance, a small
chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support Joe Biden?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Fair ChanCe......ooooiiiiie e, 2 2 4 1 1 3
Asmallchance ... 2 4 2 1 4
Just a very slight chance..........ccccccooiiiii 6 9 8 2 6 13
No chance atall .....ocoeeeiiiiiiiii, 37 78 35 1 83 70
(Don't know/refused)........ccocevvvviviiiiiiiiiii 1 0 2 0 0 1
Biden SUPPOIEr ...cooeciiiiieee e 52 7 49 95 6 9

(ref:PRSVCS1A)

Q.58 (SKIP IF TRUMP) Even though you are not supporting Donald Trump now, what are the chances that
you might support Donald Trump in the election for President this November -- is there a fair chance, a
small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support Donald Trump?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth

Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Fair ChanCe. ..o 1 1 1 1 1 1
Asmall chance ..., 3 2 4 2 1 3
Just a very slight chance..........cccccoviiii 5 2 10 6 2 3
No chance atall ......ccooeeiiiiiiii 48 6 45 87 5 7
(Don't know/refused)........ccoceveiviiiiiiiieeee 1 0 1 1 0 1
Trump SUPPOMTEN ...ttt 42 89 39 3 91 85

(ref:PRSVCS2A)
Q.59 (ASK IF OTHER CANDIDATE) What are the chances that you might support the Libertarian, Green or
other third party in the election for President in November -- is there a fair chance, a small chance, just a

very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support the Libertarian, Green or other third party?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth

Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Fair ChanCe. ..., 2 1 4 1 1 0
Asmallchance ... 0 1 1 - 1 -
Just avery slight chance..........cooooein, 0 - 0 - - -
No chanceatall ..o 0 0 0 0 0 -
(Don't know/refused)......cc.coovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 0 0 - 0 - 1
Libertarian-Other supporter .........cccccveeeeeeeenns 97 98 95 99 98 99

(ref:PRSVCS3A)
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Q.60 Well, what if you had to choose between Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump, for

whom would you vote?
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth

Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccccoevvviiiiiiiiicnn 53 7 50 95 6 9
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccveevvviveeninnneen. 43 89 40 3 92 85
(Other candidate).......c.ccooveeviiiiiiiiiieeeeieee 0 0 1 0 0 -
(Undecided) ...cooevviiiiieiiiecceecc e 0 0 1 0 - 1
(Will NOt VOTE) v, 1 . 1 1 -
(REfUSEA) ..o, 3 3 7 1 1 5

Democrat Joe Biden - Republican Donald
(ref:PRS2WAYA)
[785 Respondents]
Q.61 (DO NOT ASK IN NV, WI, OH, FL, PA) Thinking about the election for U.S. Senate in November, if the

election for U.S. Senate were held today, who would you vote for?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Democratic Candidate ..........coeevveiiiiiiiiiinnn. 49 10 43 88 7 14
Lean Democratic Candidate............ccceeeeeeneens 2 0 4 4 1 -
Republican Candidate ..........cccoovvieiiiiieeiennn. 41 83 38 6 85 80
Lean Republican Candidate............cccceeeeeeneenns 2 2 4 1 2 2
(Other candidate).......cooovvvviiiiiiiiiiieeee, 1 1 1 1 1 -
(Will NOt VOTE) .o, 1 0 1 0 1 -
(Undecided) ..ovvvveiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 3 4 7 1 3 4
(RefUSEA) ..o, 1 0 1 - 0 -
Total Democratic Candidate............................ 51 10 47 92 8 14
Total Republican Candidate .........cccccveeeeeeennes 43 85 42 7 86 82
Total (Other candidate) ..........cccccevvvviiiiinnnnnnn. 1 1 1 1 1 -
(ref:SEN20VT1)
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Q.63 Thinking about the election for Congress in your district in November, will you vote for -- the
Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Democratic candidate..........ccooeeieiiiiiicnnn 45 3 37 86 3 4
Lean Democratic candidate ..........c.c.cccoeeenn 4 1 5 6 0 3
Republican candidate........cccccoovvviiiviiiiiciinnn, 39 84 31 3 88 76
Lean Republican candidate.........ccccocvveeiiinennns 4 7 8 1 4 11
(Other candidate).......coccvvvviiiiiiiiieec, 1 1 1 0 1 -
(Will NOt VOTE) v, 1 0 1 0 1 -
(Undecided) .oovvvveeieiiiiiieee e, 6 4 15 3 3 6
(REfUSEA) ..o, 1 0 1 0 0 0
Total Democratic candidate..........cccceeeeee. 49 4 42 92 3 7
Total Republican candidate.........ccccccceeerrennnes 43 90 39 4 92 87
Total (Other candidate) .......ccccceeeecvieeieciiinnnnns 1 1 1 0 1 -
(ref:GCN20VT1)

Q.65 Itis possible President Trump decides not to run for reelection. He believes China caused the virus
that killed the economy. With massive mail-in voting you could have a rigged election. He'll come back
after his vaccine levels the playing field.

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala Harris ......... 52 7 48 94 5 10
Lean Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala
Harris oo 1 0 2 1 - 0
Republicans Mike Pence and Tom Cotton ....... 39 84 35 3 87 78
Lean Republicans Mike Pence and Tom
COTLON it 2 4 3 0 4 5
(Other candidate).......cccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeece, 1 2 3 0 2 2
Lean (Other candidate) ........ccceevvvviieiieiiiinnnn, 0 - 1 0 -
(Undecided) ...coeeeviiiiiiiieeeeeeceeeeeee 3 2 6 1 2 3
(Refused)......cooviiiiiiceceee e 1 1 2 0 1 1
Total Democrats Joe Biden and Kamala
[ ] U 53 7 50 95 5 11
Total Republicans Mike Pence and Tom
(60 1 o] o F 41 88 38 3 91 83
Total (Other candidate) ..........ccoeecvvvvvereeeeencnnns 2 2 4 1 2 2

(ref:PRSVTP1)
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Q.67 Now | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. Thinking in political terms,
would you say that you are very liberal, somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat conservative or very
conservative?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Very Liberal . ..o 11 1 10 21 - 2
Somewhat Liberal ....cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 19 3 12 34 1 5
MOAErate ...oooi i, 28 19 41 32 8 40
Somewhat Conservative ........cccccvveveeeieiiiinnne.. 22 40 23 8 44 34
Very Conservative ... 17 35 10 3 45 17
(Don't know/refused)........ccocevvvviviiiiiiiiiii 3 3 4 3 2 3
Total Liberal ....ccoovvveeeeiie 29 3 22 55 1 7
Total Conservative.......ccccccevveveeeiiiieiieeeeeeee, 39 75 33 10 88 51

(ref:IDEO)
Q.68 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Strong Democrat. ..o 25 - - 51 - -
Weak Democrat.....c.ccccovvveieiiiiiee e 11 - - 22 - -
Independent-lean Democrat...........ccccveeeennne... 13 - 39 27 - -
Independent .........coovvveiiiiiiic e 7 - 20 - - -
Independent-lean Republican..........cc....cce.... 14 32 42 - 29 38
Weak Republican .........ccccccoovviiiiiiie, 7 15 - - 13 18
Strong Republican.........ccccccoovviiiiiiiiiic 23 53 - - 58 44

(Don't know/Refused) .......ccoovvvviiiiiioiieiee 0 - - - - -
(ref:PTYID1)

[1034 Respondents]
Q.71 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT/INDEPENDENT) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Republican?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth

Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
Y S e 27 42 37 22 47 36
N O e, 72 56 61 78 51 64
(Refused)...cuueeiiceee e 1 1 2 0 1 1

(ref:PTYID4)
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[97 Respondents]

16

Q.72 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN AND NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a

strong Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Republican?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst
Total licans dents crats GOP
Y B 38 38 - - 44
NO (oo, 60 60 - - 54
(REfUSEA) ..o, 3 3 - - 2

(ref:PTYID5)

Less

Enth

GOP
30
66

Q.73 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2018 election for Congress and other offices. How about

you? Were you able to vote in 2018, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump
Repub  Indepen  Demo Lylst

Total licans dents crats GOP
VOted .o 85 85 77 87 86
Did NOLVOLE oo 10 9 16 10 8
Not registered/Ineligible/too young ................. 2 3 3 2 3
(Refused)......cooveiiiiieecce e 0 - - 0 -
(Can't remember/ don't kNnow) ..........cccevveane.e. 3 3 5 2 3

(ref:VOTE18)

Less
Enth
GOP
82
13

Q.74 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for President between Donald Trump and
Hillary Clinton. How about you? Were you able to vote in 2016, or for some reason were you unable to

vote?
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump
Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst
Total licans dents crats GOP

VOTEA . 87 90 90 81 92
Did NOt VOLE wevveveeeeeccec e, 6 8 4 6 6
Not registered/Ineligible/too young ................. 6 2 6 12 3
(Refused)......oooviiiieiceeee e, - - - - -
(Can't remember/ don't know) ..........ccceuveeni..n. 0 - - 1 -
(ref:VOTE16)

Less
Enth
GOP
87
12
1
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Q.75 Did you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not? (FOLLOW UP IF
SUPPORTER) And would that be a strong or not so strong supporter?

3-1-3

Repub

Total licans
STroNg SUPPOITEY . .eeie e 11 21
NoOt SO strong sUPPOrter......oeeeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeen, 11 17
NOT @ SUPPOITr . i 64 46
(Don't know/refused)........ccooviviviiiiiiiiiieeen, 14 16
Total Supporter ......ccccceeeeeveeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 22 38

(ref:TEASUPP)

[1086 Respondents]

2-3-2
Indepen
dents
9
11
66
14

20

3-1-3
Demo
crats
2
7
80
11

Trump
Lylst
GOP

32
19
35
14

51

Less
Enth
GOP

15
66
18

15

Q.76 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2018) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2018. Did you vote

for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

3-1-3

Repub

Total licans
Democratic congressional candidate............... 48 5
Republican congressional candidate................ 39 84
(Other candidate)......ccccoeveviivieiiiiiieieec i, 1 1
Did not vote for Congress)........ccocveevveeecneeennn.. 5 5
....................................... 6 6

(
(Don't know/Refused)
(ref:VOTE2018)

[1215 Respondents]

2-3-2
Indepen
dents
43

3-1-3

Demo

crats
87

(G, I NN Y

Trump
Lylst
GOP

3
87

U w -

Less
Enth
GOP
7
77

a0 -

Q.77 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton
or Republican Donald Trump?

3-1-3
Repub
Total licans
Democrat Hillary Clinton........ccccceviiiiiieies 45 5
Republican Donald Trump.......ccccveviieiiiienieens 44 89
(Gary JohNsSoNn) ....cocveivieiieecce e 2 1
(JIESTEINY oo 1 -
(OTNEI) e 4 3
(Don't know/Refused)........coovvvviviiiiiiiiieee 3 2
(Did not vote in 2016) ......cocveeeeiiiiiiciieeeee - -
(ref:VOTE2016)
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Q.78 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Hispanic or Latino ...........oeeeeeen.
Native American........ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeen.

(Other) ..o,
(Don't know/refused).....................

(ref:RACETHN)

3-1-3 2-3-2
Repub  Indepen

Total licans dents

................... 76 87 75
5 11

5 11

0 0 .

0 0

1 2

1 1

18

3-1-3 Trump Less

Demo Lylst Enth
crats GOP GOP
67 87 87
21 4 5
10 5 6
0 - 0
1 0 0
1 1 1
1 2 0

Q.80 Let me ask a question about religion. Which one of these best describes yourself?

MUSHIM o,
No religious affiliation...................
(Other) ..o
(Don't know/refused).....................

Total Catholic ......cccovvvuveviiiincnnenn.
Total Non CatholiC.....cccccevevvunereennn.
Total Christian ......cc.ceveveeeevineereenen.

(ref:RELIG4)

Q.3 Respondent Gender

(ref:GENDER)

3-1-3 2-3-2
Repub  Indepen

.............................. 14 14 11

Total licans dents
.................. 11 13 7
................... 9 8 8
.................. 24 37 21
................... 2 1 2
.................. 25 16 36
.................. 12 9 12
................... 2 2 2
.................. 20 21 16
.................. 39 51 32
.................. 59 71 48

3-1-3 2-3-2
Repub  Indepen

Total licans dents
.................. 47 53 52
.................. 53 47 48
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3-1-3 Trump Less

Demo Lylst Enth
crats GOP GOP
11 19 -
10 9 6
15 50 12
15 9 24
2 0 3
1 - 1
31 7 32
14 4 18
1 1 4
21 29 6
30 58 36
51 87 42

3-1-3 Trump Less

Demo Lylst Enth
crats GOP GOP
41 53 53
59 47 47
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Q.5 In what year were you born?
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
I8 - 24 9 6 9 12 7 4
25 = 29 7 6 11 7 4 8
B0 =34 7 6 11 8 5 7
35 230 9 7 11 9 6 10
AO = Bh ..o 8 8 10 7 9 5
A5 =49 - 7 9 7 7 8 10
50 =54 oo 7 7 8 7 7 7
55 = 50 8 9 8 7 10 7
B0 = B oo 11 13 9 9 15 10
B5 AN OVEI ..o 24 25 14 25 24 28
(NO @NSWE) e, 3 4 3 2 4 3
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less
Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
GON Zeieeeeeeeeee e 9 6 9 12 7 4
Millennial ..o, 25 20 36 26 17 26
GBI Xttt 21 23 22 20 23 22
Baby BOOMET ....ooiiiiiiiiiicccec e 32 35 25 30 38 31
SHENt/Greatest. .o e 10 12 5 9 11 13
(ref:AGE)

Q.6 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?
3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth
Total licans dents crats GOP GOP
1-11thgrade ooooeeiiiiie e, 3 4 2 2 3 5
High School graduate.........ccccevvieviiiiiicis 25 29 23 21 27 33
Non-college post H.S.....ccoeiiiiiiiiee 3 3 2 2 3 2
Some College .. oo 30 29 33 30 33 22
College graduate.......ccceevviiiiiiieeciee e, 27 25 29 29 24 27
Post-graduate school .........cccevviiiiiiiiics 12 9 11 14 9 10
(Don't know/Refused) .......ccocvvvvviiiiioiiiieen 1 1 1 1 1 0

(ref:EDUC)
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Q.7 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

3-1-3 2-3-2 3-1-3 Trump Less

Repub  Indepen Demo Lylst Enth

Total licans dents crats GOP GOP

Married ..o, 48 56 47 40 58 54
SINEIE. e 26 19 28 33 19 18
Separated/DIivorced........coovveeeeiiciiiiieee, 11 11 11 12 11 11
WidOWEA. .. it 7 8 4 7 8 8
Living with @ partner ......cccccceeivviiiiiiieec e 6 5 9 6 3 8
(Don't know/refused)........ccocevvvviviiiiiiiiiii 1 1 1 1 1 1
Separated/Divorced/Widowed .............ccu...... 19 19 15 19 19 19
Total Unmarried ..., 51 43 52 59 41 45

(ref:MARITAL)
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